Manner
100m

400m

1500m

110m Hirden
400m Hirden
Diskuswurf
Speerwurf

MJ U20
100m

110m Hirden
Diskuswurf
Speerwurf

MJ U18
400m

3000m

110m Hirden
Diskuswurf
Speerwurf
5-Kampf
10-Kampf

MJ U16
4x100m
4x100m gemischt

M15

100m

800m

80m Hirden
300m Hurden
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
KugelstoRen
Speerwurf
4-Kampf

M14

100m

800m

80m Hirden
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
KugelstoRen
Diskuswurf
Speerwurf

MJ U14
4X75m
4-Kampf Ma.

M13

75m

800m

60m Hirden
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
KugelstoRen
Diskuswurf
Speerwurf
4-Kampf

Kreismeister 2022

Name

Jeremy Bartholomai
Jeremy Bartholomai
Felix Grib

Micha Seidl

Felix Grib

Dirk Fischer
Maurice Meif3ner

Philipp Steeb

Daniel Lenkl
Konstantinos Pindonis
Tim Fischer

Noel Reiff

Janne Henschel
Niclas Penzel
Christos Pindonis
Matteo Redinger
Liam Paul Zentgraf
Liam Paul Zentgraf

LG Filder
ASV Aichwald

Christopher Kiltz
Leon Stauch
Moritz Jager
Moritz Jager
Marc Fritton
Maximilian Haug
Maximilian Haug
Lars Holm
Aamar Alshhry

Luis Metz

Colin Glang
Sdéren Butter
Sdéren Butter
Felix von Balduin
Lukas Melzer
Lukas Melzer
Lukas Melzer

LG Filder
LG Filder

Jimi Konnertz
Lukas Blessing
Jimi Konnertz
Tom Schumacher
Lenn Weinmann
Marcel Miola
Tom Schumacher
Tom Schumacher
Lenn Weinmann

Verein

TB Neuffen

TB Neuffen

LG Filder

LG Filder

LG Filder

TB Neuffen

LG Leinfelden-E.

LG Filder

LG Leinfelden-E.
TSV Frickenhausen
TB Neuffen

LG Filder

LG Filder

TG Nurtingen

TSV Frickenhausen
TSV Frickenhausen
TG Nurtingen

TG Nurtingen

von Balduin, Steiner, Fritton, Krebs
Huber, Werner, Metz, Rieg

LG Teck
LG Filder
LG Filder
LG Filder
LG Filder
LG Esslingen
LG Esslingen
LG Filder
TG Nurtingen

ASV Aichwald

VfL Kirchheim/Teck
LG Teck

LG Teck

LG Filder

LG Teck

LG Teck

LG Teck

Hoéhmann, Konnertz, Kemmer, Weinmann
Weinmann, Heckl, Hohmann

LG Filder
LG Filder
LG Filder
LG Teck
LG Filder
LG Filder
LG Teck
LG Teck
LG Filder
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Leistung
12,28 sec*
58,37 sec*

4:35,43 min*
19,69 sec*
64,20 sec*

32,43 m

49,83 m

12,94 sec*
18,49 sec*
39,94 m
43,63 m

59,53 sec*
9:43,61 min
18,26 sec*
44,39 m
42,89 m
2.558 P.
4.618 P.

51,22 sec
54,71 sec

12,66 sec
2:20,67 min
12,04 sec
43,87 sec
1,59 m
5,72m
11,31 m
28,69 m*
1.800 P.*

13,04 sec
2:21,01 min
13,82 sec*
1,53 m
4,82 m
10,21 m
37,46 m
33,74 m*

41,07 sec
4.560 P.

10,78 sec
2:34,13 min
11,49 sec
1,42 m
4,64 m
8,80 m
18,74 m*
27,74 m*
1.713 P.



M12

75m

800m

60m Hirden
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
KugelstoRen
Diskuswurf
Speerwurf
4-Kampf

MK U12
4x50m

4x50m gemischt
3-Kampf Ma.

M1l

50m

800m
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
Ballweitwurf
3-Kampf

M10

50m

800m
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
Ballweitwurf
3-Kampf

Frauen
100m Hirden
Diskuswurf
Speerwurf

WJ uU20
Diskuswurf
Speerwurf

WJ Ui18
100m Hurden
400m Hurden
Diskuswurf
Speerwurf
4-Kampf
7-Kampf

WJ Ul6
4x100m
4-Kampf Ma.
7-Kampf Ma.

W15

100m

800m

80m Hirden
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
KugelstoRen
Diskuswurf
Speerwurf
4-Kampf
7-Kampf

Henri Hohmann
Henri Hohmann
Theo Melchinger
Henri Hohmann
Henri Hohmann
Tim Dienert
Noah Siems
Fabian Kellewald
Marvin Schmid

LG Leinfelden-E.
TB Neuffen
LG Leinfelden-E.

Willi Lehmpfuhl
Lenny Hees
Jonathan Graber
Willi Lehmpfuhl
Julian Borstler
Willi Lehmpfuhl

Felix Flammer
Bastian Kircher
Mika Pape
Felix Flammer
Felix Flammer
Felix Flammer

Lena Richey
Annika Hess
Rebecca Zweigle

Maira Dorfler
Seifried Lucy

Marleen Ditze
Emily Lichtmaneker
Hannah Melzer
Celine Kubowski
Franka Schneider
Franka Schneider

LG Filder
TG Nirtingen
TG Nirtingen

Sarah Fuchs
Laura KlaR

Nele Schmid
Nele Schmid

Leni Goser

Kira Seifried
Anna Deliannidou
Kira Seifried
Laura KlaR

Laura KlaR

LG Filder

LG Filder

LG Filder

LG Filder

LG Filder

LG Filder

TSV Frickenhausen
TB Neuffen

LG Teck

Lehmpfuhl, Brauning, Schleper, Klumpp
Graber, Kukla, Schweigl, Rosenberger
Lehmpfuhl, Dzino, Brauning

LG Leinfelden-E.
TSV Baltmannsweiler
TB Neuffen

LG Leinfelden-E.
TSV Baltmannsweiler
LG Leinfelden-E.

TB Neuffen
ASV Aichwald
LG Teck

TB Neuffen
TB Neuffen
TB Neuffen

LG Leinfelden-E.
LG Neckar-Erms-Aich
LG Neckar-Erms-Aich

LG Leinfelden-E.
LG Filder

LG Filder
LG Filder
LG Teck
LG Teck
LG Teck
LG Teck

Ludwig, Pfisterer, Fuchs, Okbe

KlaBR, Penzel, Litze
KlaBR, Penzel, Litze

LG Filder

TG Ndrtingen

LG Filder

LG Filder

LG Teck

LG Filder

TSV Frickenhausen
LG Filder

TG Ndrtingen

TG Ndrtingen
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11,06 sec
2:50,56 min
12,80 sec*
1,25m
4,11m
6,22m
17,96 m
23,46 m
1.465 P.

32,49 sec
33,35 sec
2.716 P.

7,81 sec
2:50,19 min
1,15m
4,22 m
39,00 m
1.051 P.

7,94 sec
3:17,73 min
1,15m
3,79 m
33,00m
985 P.

22,72 sec*
34,42 m
38,85 m

30,12 m
33,01m

17,41 sec
70,08 sec
31,73 m
41,91m
2.116 P.
3.424 P.

53,27 sec
4,501 P.
7.870 P.

13,97 sec
2:34,52 min
13,77 sec
1,50 m
4,96 m
8,99 m
22,96 m
26,44 m
1.552 P.*
2.793 P.*



W14

100m

800m

80m Hirden
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
KugelstoRen
Diskuswurf
Speerwurf
4-Kampf
7-Kampf

WJ ul4
4X75m
4-Kampf Ma.

W13

75m

800m

60m Hirden
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
KugelstoRRen
Diskuswurf
Speerwurf
4-Kampf

W12

75m

800m

60m Hurden
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
KugelstoRen
Diskuswurf
Speerwurf
4-Kampf

WK U12
4x50m
3-Kampf Ma.

W11l

50m

800m
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
Ballweitwurf
3-Kampf

W10

50m

800m
Hochsprung
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
Ballweitwurf
3-Kampf

LG Filder

LG Teck

TB Neuffen

ASV Aichwald

LG Leinfelden-E.
TG Nurtingen

TSV Frickenhausen

Nele Pfisterer
Lara Beinlich
Nele Pfisterer
Nathalie Werner
Nathalie Werner
Carolin Ludiwg
Sarah Wohlfahrt
Mascha Finger
Anne Penzel
Anne Penzel

ASV Aichwald
LG Leinfelden-E.

Karline Eppinger
Katharina Witzel
Isabel Paule
Sina Werber
Lena Stoppel
Lena Stoppel
Lena Stoppel
Lena Stoppel
Livia Neugebauer

Isabelle Werner
Marie Reich
Jana Sallinger
Jana Sallinger
Emilia Gramlich

Lena Hoglanda Fallschee

Nicole Vicke Efler
Lucy Miller
Isabelle Werner

LG Teck
TV Plochingen

Greta Feller
Greta Feller
Emma Réatscher
Lisa Bender
Lisa Bender
Lisa Bender

Jule Rominger

Lea Schumacher
Kimberly Seiler
Emilia Rosenberger
Vivian Streber
Emilia Rosenberger
Jule Rominger

LG Filder

LG Filder

LG Filder

ASV Aichwald

ASV Aichwald

LG Filder

TSV Frickenhausen
TB Neuffen

TG Nurtingen

TG Nurtingen

Weber, Grithbaum, Onnen, Werner

Neugebauer, Opitz, Schwarz

LG Filder

LG Filder

LG Filder

ASV Aichwald
TB Neuffen

TB Neuffen

TB Neuffen

TB Neuffen

LG Leinfelden-E.

ASV Aichwald

LG Filder

LG Filder

LG Filder

LG Esslingen

LG Filder

TSV Frickenhausen
TSV Frickenhausen
ASV Aichwald

Behrends, Musch, Hrazdil, Franck
Plein, Réatscher, Urban

ASV Aichwald
ASV Aichwald
TV Plochingen
TSV Baltmannsweiler
TSV Baltmannsweiler
TSV Baltmannsweiler

LG Leinfelden-E.
LG Teck

LG Teck

TB Neuffen

TV Plochingen
TB Neuffen

LG Leinfelden-E.

Kreismeistertitel pro Verein

40
15
14
11
11
7
7

TSV Baltmannsweiler
LG Esslingen

TV Plochingen

LG Neckar Erms

VfL Kirchheim-Teck

gesamt
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13,38 sec
2:40,24 min
13,17 sec
1,59 m
4,92 m
9,44 m
14,22 m*
16,35 m*
1.502 P.
2.537 P.

43,14 sec
4,904 P.

10,81 sec
2:56,07 min
10,93 sec
1,29 m
4,39 m
8,25 m
19,82 m
21,65 m
1.699 P.

10,78 sec
2:49,65 min
12,86 sec
1,29 m
5,00 m
591 m
15,34 m
19,45 m
1.603 P.

33,47 sec
3.117 P.

7,87 sec
3:09,52 min
1,27 m
3,99 m
31,00 m
1.275 P.

8,34 sec
3:02,73 min
1,10 m
1,10 m
3,59 m
27,00 m
1.098 P.
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